MATERIAL FACT STATEMENT ON ACCEPTANCE OF BANKRUPTCY PETITION BY ARBITRATION COURT WITH REGARD TO ENTITY CONTROLLED BY ISSUER AND MATERIALLY IMPORTANT FOR ISSUER

1. General information		
1.1. Full legal name of issuer	Public Joint Stock Company Gazprom	
1.2. Short legal name of issuer	PJSC Gazprom	
1.3. Address of issuer	Moscow, Russian Federation	
1.4. OGRN (Primary State Registration Number) of	1027700070518	
issuer		
1.5. INN (Taxpayer Identification Number) of issuer	7736050003	
1.6. Unique issuer code assigned by registering	00028-A	
authority		
1.7. Internet pages used by issuer to disclose	www.gazprom.ru;	
information	www.edisclosure.ru/PORTAL/company.aspx?id=9	
	34	

2. Contents of Statement

2.1. Type of entity with regard to which arbitration court accepted bankruptcy petition or one of decisions provided for by this clause (issuer; entity controlling issuer; entity controlled by issuer and materially important for issuer; grantor of securities for issuer's bonds): entity controlled by issuer and materially important for issuer.

2.2. Full legal name, address, INN (if applicable), OGRN (if applicable) of entity with regard to which arbitration court accepted bankruptcy petition or one of decisions provided for by this clause if such entity is not issuer: **Public Joint Stock Company Gazprom Spetsgazavtotrans.**

Address of commercial entity: Izhevsk, Udmurt Republic, Russian Federation.

INN: **1834100050**

OGRN: 102801586047

2.3. Name of arbitration court which accepted bankruptcy petition with regard to relevant entity or one of decisions provided for by this clause: **Arbitration Court of Udmurt Republic.**

2.4. Type of decision made by arbitration court with regard to relevant entity (decision (order) on acceptance of bankruptcy petition; decision on acceptance of bankruptcy proceedings against entity: decision to terminate bankruptcy proceedings against entity): order on acceptance of bankruptcy petition.

2.5. Summary of decision made by arbitration court and, if such decision is adjudication order with regard to relevant entity, one of bankruptcy proceedings shall be instituted against it or dismissal of bankruptcy case shall be made with regard to it – also number of bankruptcy case.

1. To accept insolvency (bankruptcy) petition with regard to Gazprom Spetsavtotrans.

2. To appoint hearing to verify validity of petition as at 1:30 p.m. on February 28, 2017, at premises of Arbitration Court of Udmurt Republic located at: room 47, third floor, 26 Sverdlova St., Izhevsk.

2.6. Date of acceptance of bankruptcy petition by arbitration court with regard to relevant entity or one of decisions provided for by this clause: February 2, 2017.

2.7. Date when issuer learnt about acceptance of bankruptcy petition by arbitration court with regard to relevant entity or one of decisions provided for by this clause: February 16, 2017.

3.	Signature	
3.1. Member of Management Committee,		
Department Head, Gazprom		Elena Mikhailova
(acting under power of attorney		
No. 01/04/04-45д, dated February 3, 2015)		
	(signature)	

3.2. Date February 16, 2017	L.S.	
-----------------------------	------	--